Comhairle Chontae Atha Cliath Theas

PR/0913/23

Record of Executive Business and Chief Executive's Order

Register Reference:	SD22A/0118	App. Date:	22-Apr-2022
Submission:	Additional Information	Received:	14-Nov-2022
Correspondence Name and Address:	Don McGuinness 8, The Falls, Lower Dodder Road, Rathfarnham, Dublin 14		
Development:	Construction of two storey, detached house directly adjacent to the existing house; 3 bedrooms and 2 car parking spaces. The proposed will be designated 13A.		
Location:	13, Tullyhall Mews, Lucan, Co. Dublin		
Applicant:	Kaushal Kathura		
Арр. Туре:	Permission		
Date(s) Further Information requested:	16-Jun-2022,		
Date(s) Time extension Requested:	12-Dec-2022		

In accordance with Article 33, Sub-Article 4 of the Planning and Development Regulations 2001 (as amended), 'Where a requirement under sub-article (1) is not complied with, the planning application shall be declared to be withdrawn after the period of 6 months from the date of the requirement for further information or evidence has elapsed.'

The Planning Authority may agree an additional period not exceeding 3 months for the submission of Further Information. In this case, the Planning Authority had agreed to a further period for submitting Further Information, extended by order dated 15/12/2022 up to and including 25/03/2023.

As the further information in respect of this application has not been received, it is recommended that the application be **Declared Withdrawn** by the Planning Authority.

I recommend that no further consideration be given to the application.

Fiona Campbell

Fiona Campbell, Administrative Officer

Comhairle Chontae Atha Cliath Theas

PR/0913/23

Record of Executive Business and Chief Executive's Order

REG. REF. SD22A/0118 LOCATION: 13, Tullyhall Mews, Lucan, Co. Dublin

ORDER: As the Further Information in respect of this application has not been received and more than nine months has elapsed since the request for Further Information, the application is hereby **Declared Withdrawn** and no further consideration will be given to the application.

Date: 11/08/2023

Colm Haste Colm Harte,

Colm Harte, Senior Executive Planner